Form PTO-1595 RE (Rev. 03/01)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office						
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 10208	93982 <u> </u>						
Tab settings							
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Vitale Bruzzo 5 - 9 - 0 Z	Name: Indtec Industrialisation et 3						
3-9-02	Technologie SA Internal Address:						
	milernal Address.						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 🖵 Yes 🔯 No	Internal Address:						
3. Nature of conveyance:							
🖺 Assignment 🖫 Merger							
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Street Address: Rue Blancherie 63						
<u></u>	1950 Sion, SWITZERLAND						
Other							
	City:State:Zip:						
Execution Date: 03-26-2002	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🔼 No						
Application number(s) or patent number(s):							
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is:						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
10/070,300							
Additional numbers at	l tached? ☐ Yes ☑ No						
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
concerning document should be mailed:							
Name: Clifford W. Browning	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\(\frac{40.00}{}\)						
	Enclosed						
Internal Address:	_						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
	8. Deposit account number:						
Street Address: Bank One Center/Tower							
111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700							
City: Indianapolis State: IN Zip: 46204	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)						
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature.							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct and any attached copy						
is a true copy of the original document.	100000						
Clifford W. Browning Name of Person Signing	Signature April 30, 2002 Date						
Maine of Ferson Signing	Oignatal C						

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012890 FRAME: 0295 hereby certify that this correspondence
being deposited with the United States Posses Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Palents, Washington, D.C. 20231 on __April 30, 2002
(Date of Deposit)

Clifford W. Browning

Name of Pagistered Representative

Signature

Date of Signature

PATENT REEL: 012890 FRAME: 0296

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS,

(1) (Name of Inventor):

Vitale BRUZZO

(Address of Inventor):

Via Monte Cavallo 38

San Germano dei Berici - Vicenza

ITALY

(hereina	fter singly a	nd jo	intly refe	erre	d to as "A	ssig	gnor"), has	made	a new	and	useful	inventior	1
in:	PROCEDURE	AND	DEVICE	OF	COOLING	BY	ABSORPTIC	NC					

for which Assignor has made or will make application for Letters Patent of the United States; and

WHEREAS,

(Name of Assignee):

Indtec Industrialisation et Technologie SA

(Address of Assignee).

Rue Blancherie 63

1950 Sion

SWITZERLAND

(Legal Nature of Assignee):

Switzerland corporation

(hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and in, to and under said application, and in, to and under any and all United States Letters Patent, that may be obtained therefor and thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good, valuable and sufficient considerations to Assignor in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto Assignee, 100% of the right, title, and interest in, to and under said invention disclosed, described and claimed or intended so to be in said application, and any and all other applications thereon and arising therefrom, including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all patents to be issued and obtained therefor and thereon in the United States and world wide, including all reissues and reexaminations thereof.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Honorable Commissioner of Patents to issue said United States Letters Patent to Assignee, its assigns and legal representatives.

Assignor agrees to sign and execute any and all other papers necessary or desirable for the procurement of Letters Patent on said invention in the United States and world wide for the use of Assignee.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set hand this <u>26</u> day of , 2002.

(1) (Signature of Inventor):

RECORDED: 05/09/2002

Vitale BRUZZE

#142453

PATENT REEL: 012890 FRAME: 0297